
• 

PUBLIC UTILItIES COMMISSION or THE STATE Of CALIfORNIA 

CQHMISSION ADVISORY & COMPLIANCE DIVISiON 
Water Utilities Branch 

RESOLUT!QN 

RES(UJflOO NO. W-3319 
February to, -t988 

(Res. W-331~). CITIZENS UTILITIES CCtiPANY OF 
CALIFORNIA (CUCC). SACRAMENTO DISTRICT. 
ORDER AU'rnORIZING AN OFFssr RATE INCREASE 
PRODUCING $15 t 700 OR 1. 3~ ADDITIONAL ANNUAL 
REVENUE. 

By Advice Letter No. 251, CUed December 2 t. t981, CtJ<:X; requests authority 
under section VI of General Order 96-A. and Section 454 of the Publio Utilities 
axte to increase rates to offset a $75,700 increase in purchased power oosts. 
CUCC, in its S3crarnoot6 District, serves about 35,955 flat. rate aftd~,500 
metered customers in the unincorporated OOOIIl.lI"lities in Sacramento County 
generally known as COrdova.- Rc).SQlJ6nt. Parh-ay Estates. Lindale, FoothUl Farms. 
Arlington Heights, linWOOd Loretto Heights. Arden Highlands. Arden Estates, E1 
Camino Terrace. El Cami.OO square. and Lincoln (aks (partly in Placer Q)mty) 
and the city of lsleton and vicinity. 

The {>resent rates became ef(ective on July 29, _19$1 pursu~t to Resolution W-
3367 which Authorized an offset increase. The last gEmeral rate increase­
became effective on July 26, 1985 pursuant to Decision 85-01-O8~ in ~tdchthe 
Q:mnissioo found the rate of return on rate base of 12.0liJ for 1935 reasonable. 
with a 13.5~ return 60 equity. 

CUCC purcmses its power from the Sacramento limiclpal Utility District and the 
Pacific Gas and Electrio Coopaily. The offset increase requested herein is Cor 
the purpOse of reoovel'ing in rates. 00 a doH~-f6r-dollar basis. increases in 
the cost of po"dei' that have OC<!urred since CUCC's present rates have been in 
effect. 

Sl3rvice is satisfactory i There are no Q:mnissioo orders requiring system 
irrpI'Ovement. nor 'are there Significant service problems requiJ"ing correct.ive-' 
action. 

COX has given publioootice of the request for increase by publishing in th~ 
local newspaper on December 2l1J 1981. No oustomer protests or correspondence 
have been i'ecei ved. 

Since the requested increase is caused by changes Inexpetises directly related 
to water consll1lption, the Water Utilities Branch (Branch) recoomeoos that it be 
a»plied to the quantit.y rates for the metered customers. lbder the Branch's 
reocmneooation, the rates for ail quantities of water delivered WOuld be 
increased by $0.0011 per Cef. (One Ccf is equal t.4 one-hundred oubio feet.) 

-1-



, 
',I 
• • 

• 

• 

The fiat. rates h.'we been increased approxinntely by the syst(n average 
iOCi"ea$e. 

The table below shows typical bills for resident.ial customers at various.usage 
levels at present. and prorosed ratest 

General Metered Service (5/8 x 3/ij-inch meters) 

Monthly Usage 
1,000 co. ft. 
2,000 
1I,()()() 
6,000 
8,000 

Preseri t. Rates 
$ 8.15 

12.00 
18.50 
25.00 
31.50 

Proposed Rates 
$ 8.79 

12.08 
18.66 
25.214 
31.82 

Percent. Increase 
O.ij 
0.7 
0.9 
1,0 
, .0 

PUrSUant to PUblic Utilities COde Section 792.5, cube is directed to maintain 
its water supply balanCing accounts. 

THE ONHSSION FINDs, after inveStigation by the Branch, that the rates hereby 
authorized are justified. . 

IT IS OOreREI> that citizens Ut11ities Company of California is aut.horized, 00 
the effective date herein. to make effective revised Schedules Nos. SAC-: 1 aoo 
SAC-2R attached to Advice Letter No. 251 and to' cancel the presently effective 
rate scheduleS for water service. 

This resolution is effect.lve today. 

I certify that this resolutiOn was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission 
at its regular meeting on February 10, 1988. The following COutnissloners' 
approved it: 

STANLEY W. HUlETT 
Presidefll 

OONALD VIAL 
FREDERICK R. DUDA 
G. MITCHell W:LK 

Commiss:Oneis 

-2-


